

CROSA No. 3 of 2020

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

(Via Video Conferencing)

None for the appellant.

Mr. Nikhil Singhal, Advocate for the respondents.

In this Cross Appeal, on the previous date, when the matter was taken up, the learned counsel for the appellant made a statement that he is not having any instructions from his client.

Consequently, the Court directed the notices to be served on the parties through the Registry of this Court. The Registry took steps and there is an office report of 3rd November, 2020, that the house of the appellant was found locked, and hence, the services could not be effected, upon him.

Mr. Nikhil Singhal, Advocate appearing for the respondents submits that he may be permitted to take steps to effect services on the appellant through registered post.

The prayer as sought for is permitted and he is directed to take steps within two weeks from today for effecting services on the appellant by way of registered post.

List this Cross Appeal as soon as the notices are served upon the appellant.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

Dated 05.11.2020

Shiv

