

CROSA No. 3 of 2020

With

FA No. 117 of 2014

**Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.**

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Pankaj Miglani, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Siddhartha Singh, and Mr. Nikhil Singhal, Advocates for the respondents.

The connected First Appeal 117 of 2014, stands dismissed, by the order of the Coordinate Bench, dated 20.07.2020, the said order is intact till date.

In the Cross Appeal Mr. Piyush Garg, who was appearing for appellant therein, makes a statement that he has got no instructions in the matter to appear in the Cross Appeal.

In such an eventuality, issue notices through Registry of this Court, to the appellant, in order to enable him to engage another counsel.

In case, if, appropriate steps for ensuring appearance are not taken by the appellant, this Court would be constrained to dismiss the Cross Appeal ex-parte.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

02.09.2020

Anand/